

# Mendocino County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-922 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 8/25/2016 In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 10/4/2016 Final action: 10/4/2016

Title: Approval of Agreement with Redwood Community Crisis Center in the Amount of \$62,489 to Provide

24/7 Crisis Response and Outreach and Engagement Services for Children, Youth and Young Adults

for Fiscal Year 2016-17

**Sponsors:** Health and Human Services Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 16-086

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
40/4/0040	4	D		

10/4/2016 1 Board of Supervisors

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

**Meeting Date:** October 4, 2016

Department Contact:Tammy Moss ChandlerPhone:463-7774Department Contact:Jenine MillerPhone:472-2341

**Item Type:** Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

#### **Agenda Title:**

Approval of Agreement with Redwood Community Crisis Center in the Amount of \$62,489 to Provide 24/7 Crisis Response and Outreach and Engagement Services for Children, Youth and Young Adults for Fiscal Year 2016-17

#### **Recommended Action/Motion:**

Approve Agreement with Redwood Community Crisis Center in the amount of \$62,489 to provide 24/7 crisis response in FY 2016-17; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director to sign any future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

#### **Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:**

N/A

#### **Summary of Request:**

Redwood Community Crisis Center (RC3) provides emergency mental health crisis intervention services to the children, youth and young adults in Mendocino County who are experiencing crisis episodes and are in need of immediate support. Services include mental health assessments, psychiatric referrals and follow-up,

File #: 16-922, Version: 1

connection to resources and long-term support, inpatient psychiatric referrals, and Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) and Community Services and Supports (CSS) funding. Funding for this Agreement is provided by a federal Mental Health Block Grant (MHBG) for Fiscal Year 2016-17.

### **Alternative Action/Motion:**

Return to staff for alternate handling.

**Supplemental Information Available Online at:** N/A

**Fiscal Impact:** 

**Source of Funding:** MHBG 93.958 **Budgeted in Current F/Y:** Yes **Current F/Y Cost:** Grant Funds, up to \$62,489 **Annual Recurring Cost:** N/A

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

**Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel:** Yes

**CEO Liaison:** Jill Martin, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes Comments: